

Web Site: www.keralapsc.gov.in

Phone: 0487-2327505

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

P/L No. 06/2015/DOR Thrissur

Category No. 181/2012 Date: 17/11/2015

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked List subject to the verification of the original documents, for selection to the post of VILLAGE EXTENSION OFFICER GRADE II (NCA - DIFFERENTLY ABLED - PARTIALLY BLIND) in Rural Development Department - Thrissur District (Category No. 181/2012) on ₹9940-16580 on the basis of the Objective Type Test (OMR) held on 26/08/2014.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

The letter 'R' indicating Thrissur District shall be prefixed to each Register Number.

<u>Differently Abled (Partially Blind)</u>

101416 104121 104310 104550 104559

Note:-

- 1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Probability List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.
- 2) The list has been prepared by including the candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.
- 3) The candidates who have secured **49.67 [Forty Nine (point) Six Seven]**Marks and above in the OMR Test are included in the Probability List.

VEO Gr. II in Rural Development Dept. in Thrissur Dist.

4) Candidates included in the Probability List should upload the necessary

documents in their profile, present and produce in person the original

documents for verification on 3rd December 2015 (Thursday) at 10.30 a.m.

in Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Near Town Hall, Thrissur

or nearest District Office.

5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not

allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked

List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published

for the post.

6) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 26/08/2014 will be issued to

those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after

approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are

invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No : $ER\ VII(3)\ 11965/14/EW$

DATED 19/09/2015.

(By order of the Commission)

Sd/-

T.K. Salim

District Officer Kerala Public Service Commission

District Office, Thrissur

Approved for issue

Section Officer

R III Section